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Website

Address

Phone (Email if no phone)

Specialty

Annie's Annuals & Perennials

Pam Green

www.anniesannuals.com

740 Market Ave
Richmond, CA 94801

510.215.3301

Rare & Unusual Plants

941 Miller Road

Bainbridge Gardens Wade Garretson |www.bainbridgegardens.com Bainbridge Island, WA 206.842.5888 Nursery
2278 Baker Creek Rd

Baker Creek Heirloom Seeds Carolyn Whittlesey \www.rareseeds.com Mansfield, MO 65704 417.924.8917 Seeds
10355 NE Valley Road

Bay Hay & Feed, Bainbridge Wade Garretson |www.bayhayandfeed.com Bainbridge Island, WA 206.842.5274 Nursery

Bayview Farm and Garden

Peggy-Paige Most

www.bayviewfarmandgarden.com

2780 Marshview Ave
Langley, WA 98260

360.321.6789

Garden Center

842 104th Ave SE

Bellevue Nursery Local Retailer www.bellevuenursery.com Bellevue, WA 98004 425.454.,5531 Nursery
7900 Daffodil Lane

Brent and Becky's Bulbs (and more) Pam Green www.brentandbeckysbulbs.com |Gloucester County, VA 804.693.3966 Bulbs
15806 Best Road

Christiansons Nursery Laurie Riley www.christiansonsnursery.com |Mt. Vernon, WA 98273 360.466.3821 Nursery
22711 NW Gillihan Rad

Cistus Nursery Suzette de Turenne www.cistus.com Portland, OR 97231 503.621.2233 Nursery
2939 E Madison Street

City Peoples Garden Store Local Retailer www.citypeoples.com Seattle, WA 98112 206.324.0737 Nursery

Daniel J. Hinkley, plantsman

Catherine Allan

www.danieljhinkley.com

PO Box 595
Indianola, WA 98342

360.297.4181

Everything :)

Far Reaches Farm

Suzette de Turenne

www.farreachesfarm.com

1818 Hastings Avenue
Port Townsend, WA 98368

360.385.5114

Rare Plant Specialty Nursery

1634 Jerrold Ave

Flora Grubb Gardens Debby Smith www.floragrubb.com SanFrancisco, CA 94125 |415.626.7256 Nursery

Floret Flowers Carolyn Whittlesey \www.floretflowers.com Online Orders Only support@floretflowers.com.|Seeds
9322 196th St SE

Flower World Megan Smith www.flowerworldusa.com Snohomish, WA 98296 425.481.7565 Nursery

Heirloom Roses Shelley Rolfe www.heirloomroses.com Online Orders Only 800.820.0465 Roses

7530 NE 288th St

Heronswood Catherine Allan www.heronswoodgarden.org Kingston, WA 98346 360.297.9620 Garden & Specialty Nursery
High Country Gardens Shelley Rolfe www.highcountrygardens.com Online Orders Only 800.925.9387 Pioneers in Sustainable Gardening
Johnny's Selected Seeds Carolyn Whittlesey \www.johnnyseeds.com Online Orders Only 877.564.6697 Seeds
11910 Springhetti Road
McAuliffe's Valley Nursery Megan Smith www.mcauliffesvalleynursery.com|Snohomish, WA 98296 360.862.1323 Nursery
13625 NE 175th St
Molbaks Garden + Home Local Retailer www.molbaks.com Woodinville, WA 98072 |425.483.5000 Nursery
Nortland Rosarium Suzette de Turenne www.northlandrosarium.com Online Orders Only 360.386.2055 Roses
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Nuccio's Nurseries

Debby Smith

WWW.nhucciosnurseries.com

3555 Chaney Trail
Altadena, CA 91001

626.794.3383

Rare Camellias and Azeleas

20021 Orting Kapowsin

Old Goat Farms Garden & Nursery Carolyn Whittlesey \www.oldgoatfarm.com Hwy E 360.893.1261 Nursery
4175 Whitmore Lake Rd

Old House Gardens, Heirloom Bulbs Carlyn Steiner www.oldhousegardens.com Ann Arbor, Ml 48105 734.995.1486 Bulbs

Plant Delights Nursery Megan Smith www.plantdelights.com Online Orders Only 919.772.4794 Nursery
7201 Rosedale St NW

Raft Island Roses Suzette de Turenne www.raftislandroses.com Gig Harbor, WA 98335 253.509.8409 Roses
2600 NE University Village

Ravenna Gardens Local Retailer www.ravennagardens.com Street 206.729.7388 Nursery
15867 Beaver Marsh Road

Roozengaarde Flowers & Bulbs Wade Garretson |www.tulips.com Mt. Vernon, WA 98273 360.424.8531 Bulbs

Select Seeds, seeds & plants Carolyn Whittlesey \www.selectseeds.com Online Orders Only 800.684.0395 Seeds

Sequim Rare Plants

Megan Smith

www.sequimrareplants.com

Online Orders Only

360.775.1737

Rare Plant Specialty Nursery

1828 Aurora Ave N

Sky Nursery Local Retailer www.skynursery.com Seattle, WA 98133 206.546.4851 Nursery
9701 15th Ave NW

Swansons Nursery Local Retailer WWW.Swansonsnursery.com Seattle, WA 98117 206.782.2543 Nursery
20 Palmer Avenue

Territorial Seed Company Carolyn Whittlesey \www.territorialseed.com Cottage Grove, OR 97424 |800.626.0866 Seeds

Alice Park Lane, #172

The Desert Northwest (Specialty Nursery) Megan Smith www.desertnorthwest.com Sequim, WA 98382 mail@desertnorthwest.com |Specialty Nursery
No on-site visits at this
Two Green Thumbs, Miniature Gardens |Debby Smith www.twogreenthumbs.com time 206.352.0494 Minature Gardens

20882 Bond Rd NE

Valley Nursery, Inc. Barbee Crutcher |www.valleynurseryinc.com Poulsbo, WA 98370 360.779.3806 Nursery

Van Engelen Inc., Wholesale Flower Bulb¢Wade Garretson |www.vanengelen.com Online Orders Only 860.567.8734 Bulbs
2424 Tacoma Road E

Vassey Nursery Carolyn Whittlesey \www.vasseynursery.com Puyallup, WA 98371 253.841.3550 Nursery
6211 Pioneer Way E

Watson's Greenhouse & Nursery Carolyn Whittlesey \www.watsonsgreenhouse.com Puyallup, WA 98371 253.845.7359 Nursery
8300 NE 24th St

Wells Medina Nursery Local Retailer www.wellsmedinanursery.com Medina, WA 98039 425.454.1853 Nursery
5275 California Ave SW

West Seattle Nursery & Garden Center |Local Retailer www.westseattlenursery.com Seattle, WA 98136 206.935.9276 Nursery

White Flower Farm Betsy Larson www.whiteflowerfarm.com Open in Late March 2021 [800.503.9624 Nursery
1114 SE. Clay St

Xera Plants Inc. Megan Smith www.xeraplants.com Portland, OR 97214 503.236.8563 Nursery
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